FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

MRO

193338U\$5550CT 1 7 2000

11-20-2000



101521024

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ricardo COZAR; Pierre-Louis REYDET; Jean-Pierre REYAL	Name: IMPHY UGINE PRECISION
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No	Address: Immeuble La Pacific La Défense 7 - 11/13 Cours Valmy 92800 PUTEAUX FRANCE
3. Nature of Conveyance:	TRAINCE
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	
Execution Date: July 12, 2000	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ■No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/598.892	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ched? □Yes ■No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1
T LABRING LIGHTA 1888 A BARIN ARRIN FRAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  ■ Enclosed  □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Richard L. Treanor, Ph.D.	10/17/00
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Registration Number: 36,379	
Total number of pages including this cover sheet: 2	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Tradamarks	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 011244 FRAME: 0626**

## ASSIGNMENI

Imphy 990-1909

WHEREAS, 1/ COZAR Ricardo - 2/ REYDET Pierre-Louis- 3/ REYAL Jean-Pierre

1/ Les Loges - 58160 LA FERMETE France

2/ Pré Millien - 58130 MONTIGNY-aux-AMOGNES France

residing at 3/ 31 Rue des Etourneaux 95610 ERAGNY France

## have/has invented certain new and useful improvements in

"Masking device for a colour cathode-ray display tube with a flat screen, of the type comprising a support frame for a tensioned shadowmask, and tensioned shadowmask".

for which I/we make/have made application for Letters Patent in the United States of America; and

WHEREAS.

IMPHY UGINE PRECISION Immeuble "La Pacific" - La Défense 7 - 11/13 Cours Valmy 92800 PUTEAUX France

is/are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and application, executed by me/us on June 22, 2000

and, all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor and thereupon and all reissues and extensions thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said IMPHY UGINE PRECISION

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to said application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and in and to any and all United States Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof that may be issued for the said invention together with the right to file for and obtain patents throughout the world, to have and to hold for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this Assignment and sale not been made, and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof to said assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I/We have hereunto set my/our hand day of July this 12th 2000

Inventor:
P.D. Address:
- Ricardo COZAR

- Ricardo COZAR

- Ricardo COZAR

- Ricardo COZAR

Inventor: Jean-Pierre REYAL

**PATENT** REEL: 011244 FRAME: 0627

**RECORDED: 11/17/2000**